| OLP E JOIS | 11 | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------|----|
| AUG 0 4 2004 33 | 8/4/04 | |
| Form VTC | 0-1594 01) . 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 | 21 |

08-09-2004



RECORD

TRA

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | 102833156 | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release Reel 2637 / Frame 0162 Execution Date: July 29, 2004 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DNE Systems, Inc. Internal Address: S0 Barnes Park Road North City: Wallingford State: Zip: 06492 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Adultional name(s) & address(as) attached 7 | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2489031 | | | | |
| Additional number(s) att | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| Name: Paul Somelofske | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | | |
| Street Address: 425 Park Avenue | 8. Deposit account number; | | | | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Paul Somelofske | gnature agust 3,0004 Date | | | | |

08/06/2004 HGETACHE 00000076 2489031

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 3092768 P.PDF

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0022 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this $\frac{29/4}{4}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{14}}{2}$, 2004, by Wells

Fargo Foothill, Inc. f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Foothill"), in favor of

DNE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of December 11, 2002,

made by Company in favor of Foothill.

This Release shall be binding upon Foothill's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. f/k/a Foothill

Capital Corporation, as Agent

By:

Name:

437600.v01 7/22/04 12:34 PM 9DNK01!.DOC

1989.065

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0023

Schedule A To DNE Systems, Inc. Trademark Mortgage

| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | <u>Registration</u> | <u>Expiration</u> |
|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| SATPLEX/2 | US | 2489031 | N/A |

5516/10770-036 NYWORD/96977 v2

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0024